
Local 1549 Officer, Trustee, and 

Delegate Nominations list  

LOCAL PRESIDENT 

 Alvin Carter  

 Nicole Gates  

 Debbie-Ann Gutierrez  

 Anthony Lackhan  

Executive Vice President 

 William Banfield  

 Vanessa Reed  

Second Vice President 

 Maritza Haylett  

 Lisa Rhymer  

Secretary-Treasurer 

 Yolanda Holliday  

 Honda Wang  



Recording Secretary 

Chilin Hernandez  

Hope Lawrence  

Sergeants-At-Arms 

 Eudina Boodie  

 Jacquenette Casey  

 Hanzel Espinet-Ortiz  

 Jermaine McRae  

 Joseph Rodriguez  

 Pamela Sage  

 Sandra Sterling  

 Chaundra Smith  

 Ebony Whaley  

Officers-At-Large 

 Felix Camero  

 Charisse Emery  

 James Haynes IV  

 Julian Jimenez  

 Daniel Linares  

 Shanti McGhee  

 Marcey Mighty  

 Elson Primus  

 Sonia Rodriguez  

 Michael Singletary  

 Greta Smith  



 

Trustee #1 

Ana De Luca Mayne  

Kenneth Reid  

Trustee #2                             

 Gladys Little  

 Geraldine Morinia  

Trustee #3  

 Andrea Andrades  

 Casey Schmoll  

DC37 Delegates 

 William Banfield  

 Theresa Bell-Garcia  

 Eudina Boodie  

 Felix Camero  

 Alvin Carter   

 Monique Carter   

 Jacquenette Casey   



 Shanay Cottle  

 Ana DeLuca Mayne  

 Charisse Emery  

 Ayanna Gabriel     

 Nicole Gates  

 Magdala Green  

 Logan Gonzalez  

 Maritza Haylett  

 James Haynes IV 

 Yolanda Highsmith  

 Yolanda Holliday  

 Julian Jimenez  

 Hope Lawrence  

 Anthony Lackhan  

 Daniel Linares  

 Gladys Little  

 Paul Mateo  

 Jermaine McRae  

 Marcey Mighty  

 Geraldine Morinia  

 Pedro Perez  

 Elson Primus  

 Lisa Rhymer  

 Joanne Rios-Woods 

 Nancy Rodriguez   

 Sonia Rodriguez  

 Pamela Sage    
Michael Singletary 

Esther Toussaint   

Taneyasha Williams   

Seleste Wilson        
Honda Wang  



NYC Central Labor Council Delegates 

 Andrea Andrades 

 Theresa Bell-Garcia  

 Debra Brathwaite 

 Monique Carter  

 Shawna Gabriel  

 Nicole Gates  

 Addie James  

 Vanessa Jean  

 Daniel Linares  

 Kiwi Marshall  

 Tanya Moor  

 Rhoda Owens  

 Kenneth Reid  

 Omar Rodrig  

 Amanda Sanks  

 Leah Waterton  
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